Î	S (NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELEC		ust Deed Series.	STEVENS-NESS LAW PL	JB. CO., PORT AND, OR. 97
	1 - - -		NOTICE OF DE	FAULT AND ELECTION	man	6784
	Refer	rence is made to that c	Contain (and a manage freel manage
	TRANSAME	RICA TITLE IN	SURANCE COM	Hale by HAVIS K.	MALONE , 19.7.4, in the ma	
	date 1 Amer	NOARK	AND CRACE -			, as grantor +/
	KLAMATH	** <u>+</u>	19.74, recorded	April 11		, as trustee
	tectils/icoto property situ	nen ated in said county an	ty, Oregon, in boo CREACE AND A State to with	k/YexiXXXXXXNo. M.	7.4, in the mo 7.4at page44 which), covering the followi	ortgage theords of 91
	The					ing described real
	the	East 10 feet	, ALTAMONT	SMALL FARMS. F	YORSE	
			conveyed t	SMALL FARMS, E o Klamath Coun	XCEPTING THEREFRO	MC
				and a start of the second start		
				 March March 1999 (1999) 		
	The und and no appoint	ersigned hereby certi	ifies that no and		eed by the trustee or by t led in the mortgage records no action has been institu d, or, if such action has be	
dı of th	ue on the f \$3,856.6 he benefic	15th day of e 3 plus intere iaries for pro	Installment ach month, st thereon operty insu:	payments in t and unpaid pro at 1% per mont rance.	d, or, if such action has been institu d, or, if such action has be the performance of which trein which authorize sale in 's failure to pay when due he amount of \$90. perty taxes in th h, and advances m	the following 00 each and amount ade by
de th an	ereon at e	of said default, the L due and payable, sa 3% per annum,	eneficiary has dec id sums being the	clared all sums owing following, to-wit: 51	on the obligation secured 1 1,484.10, plus i paid, plus all fea all sums expende est therein durin	by said trust
sona bis o	t deed and the oble fees of trust Said sale will	interest acquired after expenses of the sale, in tee's attorneys, be held at the hour e 	er the execution by h er the execution o including the com of10	im of the trust deed, to the trust deed, to sa pensations of the trust k, AM., in accord w the following stars	d default, have elected and 705 to 86.795, and to cause 1 property which the grant ogether with any interest t tisfy the obligations secure tee as provided by law, and with the standard of time es ContstopsofKla fKlamathFalls, date and place last set for	tor had, or he grantor ed by said d the res-
Coun Klam			, State of Or	egon, which is the hour	, date and place last set for	County of said sale,

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other (R) NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST NONE Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before to last set for the value to have this foreelesses proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the baneficiery of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount then due fother than such parties of the animity of the antire amount the such parties of the such parties of the amount the such parties of the such parties of the amount the such parties of the such part the unit last set for the safe, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed relistated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due but an default provided and by curing pay other default complained of basis that is earthly of basis and by to the beneficiary of the entire amount then use (other than such portion of the principal as would not then use use had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the third in a first dead, and in addition to puting and sume or tender tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tender-ing the performance required under the default by paying all costs and expenses potently insured in addition the ing the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums of tender-ing the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust dood together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the provided together obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the In construing this notice, the masculine gender monutes the remaine and the neuter, the suggital monutes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an chli-ordine, the word "transfer" and the moid trust dood, and the words "trustee" and "hereficiery" include their gation, the word grannor includes any successor in increase to the grannor as well as any other person owing an object gation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustge" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interact if any DATED: april 26, 1988 (if the signer of the abave is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment apposite.) Trustee Енжнинух STATE OF OREGON, (State which) (ORS 194.570) STATE OF OREGON, County of County of Jarephine The loregoing instrument was acknowledged before The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this me this april 26, 19......, Бу, Creme Farmer, Tructor Secretary of Motary Public for Oregon a corporation, on behalf of the corporation. (SEAL). Mi commission expires: 118/92. Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND (SEAL) ELECTION TO SELL STATE OF OREGON, (FORM No. 884) STEVENS NESS LAW FUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR County ofKlamath..... Re: Trust Deed From SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the MAVIS K. MALONE 29th...., day ofApril, 1988.,Grantor at 12:37.... o'clock ... P.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No......M88......on SPACE RESERVED TRANSAMERICA TITLE page67.84.... or as fee/file/instrument/ FOR INSURANCE COMPANY Trustee RECORDER'S USE microfilm/reception No. 86834....., Record of Mortgages of said County. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Gene Farmer, Trustee Witness my hand and seal of 432 N.W. 6th st. County affixed. Grants Pass, OR Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk 97526 By Bernetha Shelsch Deputy Fee \$10.00